www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 H5www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 H5H4  B2007
M27 multifast® Connectivity
Cordset Part Number Key
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
Gender
K = female contact holder, female threads
S = male contact holder, female threads
SS = male contact holder, male threads
non-rotating coupling nut
M27 Multifast Cordset
D S M 26 - 631 - * /S..
Varieties
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
Length in Meters
Connector Style
(blank) = metal connector assembly
M = Dmolded plug body
Number of Pins
26 = 26
28 = 28
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and Second Prefix*
* Male connector listed first, female connector second
Example: DSM DKM 26-631-5
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes
631 (for 26-pin) = 25x22 AWG, 1x22 AWG drain
061 (for 28-pin) = 27x22 AWG, 1x22 AWG drain
381 (for 26-pin) = 25x22 AWG, 1x24 AWG drain, braided shield
Receptacle Part Number Key
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
Gender
K = female contact holder, male threads
S = male contact holder, male threads
M27 Multifast Cordset
D K F 26 - 25 - *
Varieties
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
Length in Meters
Designator for Receptacle
Number of Pins
26 = 26
28 = 28
Number of Wires
25 = 25 (for 26-pin)
27 = 27 (for 28-pin)